o

6 8 O 5 W 3 <Lr 6 8 O 5 W 3 /home/usD1BY26/DMTECmod

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION

D

|

|

|

| [wigggpf SEy iégg TERMINAL NAME: AMPLIVAR' THRU SPLICE TERMINAL NAME: AMPLIVAR'THRU SPLICE /o N
| 41765 42076

: = - ——— g CRIMPING DATA eI CRIMPING DATA /9\/8 = TBENCH MODEL G TREEoD —~
| yerErmin CRIMP HEIGHT /& |WIRE COMBINATION /A 20551 Lin CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE COMBINATION &
: 20778 | A /A 3600-5000 CHA 740780 | A | .079 £.001 [2.0 £0.02mm] 4200 CMA /B ;g =
| 140837 | B /7 2200-3600 CMA 1701521 B |.072 +£.001 [1.83 +0.02mm] 2800 CMA /g s

: C N 1500-2000 CMA L A T 064 =.001 [1.63 +0.02mm] 1400 CMA /g 67

| D NOT USED D |.057 £.001 [1.45 £0.02mm] 1200 CMA /g 65

' CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE SO I I 2002/ AL FEED ASSY EEN I
: @ 2 - A 3-21000-9 S5CR,SHC (10-32x1.000AIR FD ASSY| B4

| o /. WIRE | 110 [2.79mm] F 1500-5000 CMA WIRE | .110 [2.79mm] F BO0-3000 CMA 1 S ) o4t FLBON, TUBING 1/aWPT — 1,4 T | B3

| a} ////J::) INSUL ~ - - FNSUL - - - 1 - | A 23238-1 QUICK DISCONNECT B2

| WIRE STRIF LENGTH| TERM AFPPL SPEC FEED AFPPL INSTRUCTION [SET UP GAGE LAYOUT WIRE STRIF LENGTH | TERM AFPPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION|SET UFP GAGE LAYOQUT 15.00 N A 273194 TUBING, POLY-FLO 1/4 DIA| B1

| @EE% \ED .278-.34] 114-2009 270 408-8039 4586381 | 989 .278-.34] 114-2008 270 408-8039 458638-1 989 —

: 2| | c 23547792 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3100D |129 ] - | cC 4584081 CAP, RAM 5%

| i 2| - | cC 35477594 PIN, WIRE DISC (.30100C |128 ] - | D 4584141 HOUSING 55
L 2| - | cC 33547787 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2930WEB |127 57
B 2| - | c 73547783 DIN, WIRE DISC (.28B60)A | 126 55
2 w - A 9865501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION [125 55

: ; T - A 2172381 GENERAL [NSTRUCTION PACKAGE| 124 54—
R w - | - 4088039 EF APPL INST 408-803¢ 123 N - | B 4606801 FEED FINGER ASSY 53
- ‘I’ ! 122 52
- 121 5
S 120 50

: 2 119 ] - A 7=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16-24x1.00) | 49
3 e 45
- Vo 117 47
- &

B dﬁb T 116 45

| : E 1 ~- | A ERIEE PLUG, NYLON 45

| ./ l 114 ] - | cC 4584132 RAM 44

| 2 | oA 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10) SHEAR PL| 113 1 - | A FS0125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | C
: 112 ] | A B30T 241 WASHER, RAM 42

| 1] ] - | A 590223 2 SPACER, INSULATION DISC | 47

| s | | A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (NO.8) SHEAR BL| 110 40

' 2 - A 210243 WASHER, LOCK (NO.,B)STRIP & SHEAR| 109 39

| 108 35

: w - A 210191 NUT, HEX (1/4-20) RAM 107 ] - | D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

| 106 ] - | A 224805 WASHER, SPRING 35

: > -1~ 2102249 NUT, HEX SL (1/4-20)DRAG STUD| 105 ] - | B 6302121 POST, RAM 35

| 2 - A 5-210b1-5 aCR, SKT SET (8-32x. 880 DRAG 104 34

| 2| - | A 21018-6 NUT, HEX (8-32) DRAG 103 33

: D 102 32§
| T - A 210092 SCR,9KT SET(1/4-20x.25 JRAM| 101 37

: 2 | A 210172 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) [D PLATE | 100 30

| 99 2

| 1 - | B 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 98 ] ~ | A3 12130714-1 STRIPPER, FRONT 28

| g7 ] - | A 4584051 STRIPPER, REAR 27

| 96 ] - | D 4584171 PLATE, BASE 25

: 95 25

| 4 1 — | A 2-21002-5 SCR, BHC (10-32x ., 75) CAP 94 1 - | B 4584121 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24

: 2 - A 2-21000-7 QCR, SKT CAP (8-32x. 500 ANVIL 93 23

| 2| | oA 3-21002-3 SCR, BHC (1/4-20%.50)5T GD PL| 92 1 - | A 3222830 SPRING, DRAG 22

: 3 - A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20%,62) H3G 91 2 B
: 2 - A 21007-7 SCR, SHC (1/4-20x1.25)DRAG & RAM| S0 1 - A 45684051 DRAG, STOCK 20

| 589 1 - | B 4584062 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 1¢

: 2| | oA 2-21000-6 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 38) STRIPPER 38 1 - | c 4584042 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 15

' 2 - A 2—21000-0 SCR, SHC (6-32x.50) STRIPPERESHEAR | 57/ 17

: 4 - A 1-=21000-8 SCR, SHC (B-32x. 230 5TRIF GUIDE 8b 16

| 85 15
| 84 14

: E 83 13

| 52 12

| 81 ]

| 80 10—
| g 2| - A 12130151 GUARD ASSY 79 ] ~ | A3 9041901 PLATE, GUIDE <

: | & 78 N - | D 4623203 ANVIL :

| S 77 N - | B 4584106 SHEAR 7

| z| & 76 ] - | C 4584095 HOLDER, SHEAR :

| = 75 1 - | A 690461 -4 SCR, SHEAR STOP 5

| | 74 ] - | A 6222828 SPRING, SHEAR RETURN 4
R [ﬁg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. ;; ;

|

: - Zﬁl CrREASE LIGHTLY. 71 : ] - | C 4564084 CRIMPER, WIRE ]

: ; A CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OFPEERATING. -3 /M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM -3 M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM

| A o T ~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION - T -——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
: SEE DRAWING FOR COMPONENTS. QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST

I : [ﬁx USE MANUAL PRECISION ADUSTMENT LEVER ON /N SET APPLICATOR CRIMP HMEIGHT FOR PADS A, DIMENSIONS TN INEES. AT - o - S -

| : 2 TERMIERATORTOALHTEVE  PROPERCCRIME HETEHT. AND C WHEN USING TERM #41899. WHEN USING SERIIEE epRe iR iED,  [om 513 97 AP0 81407

| o = A SOLID WIRE ON BOTTOM TERM #42078 SET APPLICATOR CRIMP HEIGHT 2 PLC DEC .25 R O.MILION —T-ELBIN AP 7 et

| ¢l s . % ﬁ“ E 3 FOR PAD D. S oole e o C. ERISMAN .

O E|E /3\ USE CRIMP DATA BLOCK FOR CHECKING CRIMP R NIEE e |t s . - |V END FEED HDM APPLICATORMINT appL

: o] ec ZAL SEE SHEET 2 FOR CRIMP HEIGHT I[NFORMATION. HEIGHTS, MAKING SURE ADJ. LEVER 1S ON "07. e frevisn [ G L0 feerove purgs, BReac o [SEAEE o) [oue 5S051 3 SHEET _|REY

| : __ . - _

: TIEEIEONA e L0 us0leE ! 5 e = 4 3 00773 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING o




o

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; 68@5 W 3 < 6805 W 3 Shome/us014442/dm. tecmod

|
|
|
: TERMINAL NUMBER CRIMPING DATA TERMINAL NUMBER CRIMPING DATA
| 41765 [Fap 42076 [Fap M)
| 41899 L TE CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE 45190 L TE CRIMP HEITGHT WIRE SI/ZE [B
: 42119 A 1.0B3 £.002 [2.12 £0.05mm] 5000 CMA 140723 C |.0BE £.002 [1.68 £0.05mm] 3000 CMA S
| 140778 | A |, 0B2 £.002 [2.08 +0.05mm] 4800 CMA 140780 [ ¢ |.0B5 +.002 [1.65 £0.05mm] 2800 CMA )
| 140837 170152 .
: A |LOBT £.002 [2.06 £0.05mm] AR00 CMA C |.0R4 £.002 [1.63 £0.05mm] AB00 CMA
: A 1.0OB0 +£,0072 [2.03 £0.05mm] 4400 CMA C |.0B3 +£.002 [1.8B0 +0.05%mm] 2400 CMA
: A 1.0V +£.002 [2.01 £0.0%mm] 4200 CMA C 1,062 £.002 [1.%57 +0.05mm] 2200 CMA
: A 1.0V8 £.002 [1.98 £0.05mm] 4000 CMA C 1.0B1T £.002 [1.55% +£0.05mm] 2000 CMA U
: A LOY7 £.007 [1.495 £0.0%mm] 3800 CMA C |.060 £.002 [1.52 £0.0%mm] 1500 CMA
: A L.O07Yb £.002 [1.93 £0.05mm] SO0 CMA 0D 1.059 +£.002 [1.50 +£0.0%mm] 1600 CMA
: B .0/ £.002 [1.91 +£0.0%mm] 2400 CMA D 1.058 +£.002 [1.47 +0.05mm] 1400 CMA
: B |.0/4 +£.002 [1.88 +0.0%mm] 3200 CMA D 1.057 £.002 [1.4% +0.05%mm] 1200 CMA
: B |.0/3 £.002 [1.85% +£0.05mm/ 3000 CMA O 1.056 £.002 [1.42 +£0.05mm] 1000 CMA
: _ B |.077 £.002 [1.83 £0.0%5mm] AH000 CMA D |.05%4 £.,002 [1.37 £0.0%mm] H00 CMA
: é B .07 £.002 [1.80 £0.05mm] 200 CMA
: § 5B |.0/0 £.002 [1./78 +0.0%mm] 2400 CMA
: % B |.06S +£.002 [1.7% +0.0%mm] 2200 CMA
-z c |.057 £.002 [1.70 £0.05mm 2000 CMA
| )
' z .0BR +£.007 [1.68 £0.0%mm] 1800 CMA
|
I - .0bS £.0027 [1.65% £0.05%mm] 1600 CMA
' 2
' = .0b4 £.002 [1.63 £0.05mm]l 1400 CMA
| &
| [}
| «
| =
|
|
|
|
| C
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
l D J
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| B
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| .
|
|
|
|
| [
|
' &
| zl &
| S| o
| it
| oz
| = I
| o =
| 1
| “l 4
| 2| =
| | S
| o
| 2
| &
| . é?g} PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM
: ~———— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
: = DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - HT TR _ FIN _
| % DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ -
| i TOLERANCES UNLESS
' 2 OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR H5-13-97|APF B8-14-97
| = 2 PLC DEC 125 ROWILSON TELBIN %m% AMP Tnocorporated

o 9 +_ CHK 8,‘]4,9? FEL - Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
| = . i Etg BEE L C. ERISMAN -

= = B NAME MACHINE REF
| 5| ¢ e e 7 END FEED HDM APPLICATORIMINT APPL
| z - |- - - SCALE DG SHEET REV
| @ 66 PIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE EEE%EE%E@S@E?EAEAX — @ NO BSOSW 3 2 ar A A
| 5 v 3- i CAGE CODE = RESTRICTED TGO
: rEEER N BeRG | 38H w0l i 5 - -~ 4 3 00775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
680513-3



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=680513-3

